
6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026
Result
Session 2 - Morning

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

Cls
PIC

S.Cls
PISC

16 Winward Racing 1:51.109 161 171.11Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 36GT3
1

81 Winward Racing 1:51.296 5 0.1872 0.187 170.82Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 46GT3
2

28 TFT Racing 1:51.394 32 0.0983 0.285 170.67Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 57GT3 P/A
3 1

63 Leipert Motorsport 1:51.513 43 0.1194 0.404 170.49Lamborghini Huracán GT3 EVO2 52GT3
4

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:51.629 23 0.1165 0.520 170.31Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 84GT3 P/A
5 2

91 Herberth Motorsport 1:51.795 14 0.1666 0.686 170.06Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 91GT3 P/A
6 3

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:51.950 55 0.1557 0.841 169.82Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 71GT3 AM
7 1

61 EBM 1:52.016 5 0.0668 0.907 169.72Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 41GT3
8

10 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.035 97 0.0199 0.926 169.69Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 102GT3
9

13 Team Motopark 1:52.068 9 0.03310 0.959 169.64Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 53GT3 AM
10 2

17 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing 1:52.126 61 0.05811 1.017 169.56Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 63GT3 P/A
11 4

74 O ptimum Motorsport 1:52.134 52 0.00812 1.025 169.54McLaren 720S GT3 EVO 58GT3
12

669 Team WRT 1:52.160 25 0.02613 1.051 169.50BMW M4 GT3 EVO 77GT3
13

22 Winhere O rigine Motorsport 1:52.200 21 0.04014 1.091 169.44Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 90GT3 P/A
14 5

25 Into A frica Racing by Dragon 1:52.209 48 0.00915 1.100 169.43Ferrari 296 GT3 55GT3
15

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:52.225 57 0.01616 1.116 169.41Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 65GT3 P/A
16 6

88 Dragon Racing 1:52.290 4 0.06517 1.181 169.31Ferrari 296 GT3 58GT3 P/A
17 7

2 HAAS RT 1:52.329 19 0.03918 1.220 169.25Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 87GT3 AM
18 3

14 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:52.362 65 0.03319 1.253 169.20Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 67GT3
19

11 HOFOR Racing 1:52.481 69 0.11920 1.372 169.02Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 82GT3 AM
20 4

87 Origine powered by CC 1:52.533 40 0.05221 1.424 168.94Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 51GT3 AM
21 5

8 EBM 1:52.578 53 0.04522 1.469 168.87Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 59GT3 AM
22 6

86 Baron Motorsport 1:52.971 41 0.39323 1.862 168.29Ferrari 296 GT3 56GT3 AM
23 7

555 MAEZAWA Racing 1:52.995 42 0.02424 1.886 168.25Ferrari 296 GT3 54GT3 P/A
24 8

39 O ptimum Motorsport 1:53.183 26 0.18825 2.074 167.97McLaren 720S GT3 EVO 27GT3 AM
25 8

56 Scuderia P raha 1:53.290 6 0.10726 2.181 167.81Ferrari 296 GT3 21GT3 P/A
26 9
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24 Dinamic GT 1:53.380 6 0.09027 2.271 167.68Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 48GT3 AM
27 9

44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:53.802 68 0.42228 2.693 167.06Lamborghini Huracán GT3 EVO 80GT3 AM
28 10

21 HAAS RT 1:53.896 77 0.09429 2.787 166.92Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 78GT3 AM
29 11

797 Rossa Racing 1:54.922 15 1.02630 3.813 165.43Rossa LM GT 42PTO
1

795 Team CMR 1:55.192 3 0.27031 4.083 165.04Ginetta G56 GT2 48GTX
1

952 EBM 1:55.837 16 0.64532 4.728 164.12Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 41992
1

888 Seblajoux Racing 1:55.861 15 0.02433 4.752 164.09Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 74992 AM
2 1

921 Mühlner Motorsport 1:56.034 37 0.17334 4.925 163.85Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 64992
3

914 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:56.391 22 0.35735 5.282 163.34Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 73992
4

764 GT 3 Poland 1:56.689 32 0.29836 5.580 162.93Lamborghi ni Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 33GTX
2

985 Neuhofer Rennsport 1:56.768 5 0.07937 5.659 162.82Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 53992 AM
5 2

932 HRT Performance 1:56.769 48 0.00138 5.660 162.81Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 52992 AM
6 3

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:57.016 7 0.24739 5.907 162.47Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 34992
7

931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 1:57.171 28 0.15540 6.062 162.26Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 46992 AM
8 4

929 HRT Performance 1:57.927 20 0.75641 6.818 161.21Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 45992 AM
9 5

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 1:58.108 32 0.18142 6.999 160.97Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 50992 AM
10 6

920 Chazel Technologie Course 1:58.184 38 0.07643 7.075 160.86Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 77992 AM
11 7

928 Norik Racing by HRT Performance 1:58.316 12 0.13244 7.207 160.68Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 52992 AM
12 8

974 QMMF by HRT Performance 1:58.337 19 0.02145 7.228 160.66Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 33992 AM
13 9

917 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing 1:59.281 38 0.94446 8.172 159.38Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 66992 AM
14 10

910 Seblajoux Racing 2:00.381 37 1.10047 9.272 157.93Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 74992 AM
15 11

925 Crubilé Sport 2:00.797 33 0.41648 9.688 157.38Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 46992 AM
16 12

427 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:06.019 26 5.22249 14.910 150.86Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS Clubsport 54GT4
1

444 Circuit Toys 2:07.084 14 1.06550 15.975 149.60Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2 26GT4
2

451 Primus Racing 2:11.709 32 4.62551 20.600 144.35Audi R8 LMS GT4 EVO 34GT4
3
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